
Section 299.400  Conditional Release Plans 

a)	Following notification by the court that a committed person is appropriate for conditional release, the Department shall prepare a plan that identifies the treatment and services that the person will receive in the community.  The plan shall address the person's need, if any, for sex offender treatment, ancillary services, monitoring, supervision, surveillance, counseling, medication, community support services, residential services, vocational services, polygraph services, and alcohol or other drug screening.  The Department may contract with a county health department, with another public agency and/or with a private agency to provide the treatment and services identified in the plan.  The plan shall specify who will be responsible for providing the treatment and services identified in the plan. 

b)	All sex offender specific treatment provided to a sexually violent person while on conditional release shall be conducted in conformance with standards developed under the Sex Offender Management Board Act [20 ILCS 4026] by a provider licensed under the Provider Act.

c)	For a committed person who is to be conditionally released under an initial commitment order or following an order for commitment to a secure facility,	 the plan shall be presented to the court for its approval within 60 days after the court finding that the person is appropriate for conditional release, unless the Department and the person to be released request additional time to develop the plan.

d)	All plans for conditional release shall, at a minimum, contain those conditions set forth in Section 40(b)(5) of the Act.  In addition, no person being supervised on conditional release shall reside at the same street address as another sex offender being supervised under the Act or on mandatory supervised release, parole, aftercare release, probation or any other manner of court supervision, except supervision for an offense listed in the Illinois Vehicle Code.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
(Source:  Amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 8246, effective April 28, 2020)
